

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works to Original House Bill No. 979 by Representative St. Germain

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 18, after "through" change "1805" to "1806"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 4, line 1, change "Subsection" to "Subparagraph"5 AMENDMENT NO. 36 On page 4, line 8, at the beginning of the line, delete "(f)" and change "Subsection" to  
7 "Subparagraph"8 AMENDMENT NO. 49 On page 4, line 14, at the beginning of the line, delete "(g)" and change "Subsection" to  
10 "Subparagraph"11 AMENDMENT NO. 512 On page 5, line 2, delete the comma between "assistance" and "shall"13 AMENDMENT NO. 614 On page 5, line 7, after "year," delete the remainder of the line in its entirety15 AMENDMENT NO. 716 On page 5, line 9, after "projects" delete the period "." and insert "shall be submitted to the  
17 House Committee on Transportation Highways, and Public Works and the Senate  
18 Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works no later than September first of  
19 each year."20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 7, delete lines 22 through 27 in their entirety

22 AMENDMENT NO. 923 On page 8, line 20, after "commercial" delete "motor vehicle" and insert "truck"24 AMENDMENT NO. 1025 On page 8, line 21, delete "as dedicated" and after "by" delete "law" and insert "R.S.  
26 47:462(B)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 9, between lines 5 and 6 insert the following:

3 "D. No money in the fund may be expended or otherwise used, nor any bonds  
4 or other evidences of indebtedness or other obligations issued or insured for any  
5 specific transportation project or for any payment, expenditure, commitment,  
6 pledge, loan, letter of credit, guarantee, subsidy, or other activity related to  
7 transportation projects or the financing thereof without the prior written approval  
8 of the State Bond Commission. "

9 AMENDMENT NO. 12

10 On page 9, line 11, after "such" delete "entity" and insert "political subdivision"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 13

12 On page 9, at the beginning of line 14, delete "entity" and insert "political subdivision"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 14

14 On page 9, at the end of line 16, delete "purposed" and insert "purpose of" and at the  
15 beginning of line 17, delete "for which"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 15

17 On page 9, line 19, after "additions" insert a comma " ," and after "shall" insert a comma " ,"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 16

19 On page 9, line 20, after "officer" insert a comma " ,"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 17

21 On page 11, at the beginning of line 11, delete "evidenced" and insert "evidence"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 18

23 On page 11, line 13, after "infrastructure" delete "banks" and insert "bank"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 19

25 On page 11, line 15, after "other" delete "evidences" and insert "evidence"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 20

27 On page 11, line 25, change "tp" to "to"